GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ETABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 22nd June, 2021

No.FEB.171/2017/138: In the interest of public service, Shri Bhaskar Sharma, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Guwahati Medical College & Hospital along with additional charges in Directorate of Medical Education, Assam, O/o the 200 bedded Cancer Hospital, Guwahati, O/o the Assam Building & other Construction Welfare Board, Assam Tea Employees' Welfare Board and Regional Dental College is also allowed to hold the additional charge of F&AO in Medical & Health Recruitment Board (MHRB), Assam with immediate effect until further order.

Sd/-S I Rahman, ACS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo No. FEB **171/2017/138-**A Copy to:-

Dated Dispur the 22nd June, 2021

1. The Accountant General (A&E) Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

- 2. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance / Health & Family Welfare Department
- 3. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance / Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 4. The Chairman, Medical & Health Recruitment Board (MHRB), Assam
- 5. The Director of Medical Education, Assam.
- 6. The Principal, Guwahati Medical College & Hospitals, Guwahati, Assam.
- 7. The 200 bedded Cancer Hospital, Guwahati.
- 8. The Assam Building & other Construction Welfare Board, Assam.
- 9. Assam Tea Employees' Welfare Board.
- 10. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 11. Shri Bhaskar Sharma, AFS, Finance & Accounts Officer, Guwahati Medical College & Hospital
- 12, e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By orders etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Finance (Estt.-B) Department